

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	ATLAS INTERNATIONAL MARITIME SERVICES (AIMS)		TAYSAN SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT INC.		M-4 CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES, INC.
1	2,010	T/L (20cum.min per truck load)	Garbage Hauling Services	5,072.50	10,195,725.00	5,070.00	10,190,700.00	FAILED
				P 10,195,725.00		P 10,190,700.00		

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	E.M. DE CASTRO OPTICAL CLINIC	GARING'S OPTICAL			
1	1300	pcs.	Eyeglass	FAILED	497.00	646,100.00		
					P	646,100.00		

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	CELCOTEC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION		FIRECOACH TRADING		
1	1	LOT	FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (ADDRESSABLE)	1,498,000.00	1,498,000.00	FAILED		
			Specificagtions:					
	1	unit	16 Zone Fire Alarm Control Addressable Panel					
	218	units	Smoke Detector (addressable)					
	4	units	Heat Detector					
	1	unit	Automatic Pull Station					
	15	units	6" Fire Alarm Bell					
	4	units	12 Volts Battery Back-up					
			Rough Ins:					
	1	lot	25mm dia EMT Pipe with coupling					
			20mm dia EMT Pipe with coupling					
			15mm dia Flex Metal Conduit					
			15mm dia St. Connector					
			#16 TF Wire					
			#14 TF Wire					
			Square Box 4 x 4					
			Hanger and Supports					
			Restoration Work					
			Miscellaneous materials to complete the project					
				P 1,498,000.00				

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	CELCOTEC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION					
1	1	LOT	PABX, VOICE AND DATA STRUCTURED CABLING AND HOSPITAL PAGING SYSTEM 1. PRIVATE AUTOMATIC BRANCH EXCHANGE Base Cabinet, KX-TDA100D (7 slots) CO Truck Card KX-TDA0181 (16 port) SLT Card 16 ports KX-TDA1178 Digital Extension Card KX-TDA0171XJ M Power Supply KX-TDA01L3XJ Optional Card KX-TDA0190 4 Channel Message Card KX-TDA0191 Battery cable for L Type KX-A229X Single Line Telephone Units KX-TS500 Digital Phone KX-DT333X Direct Station Selection Amphenol Connector Back Up Battery Digital Phone - KX-DT321X 2. HOSPITAL PAGING SYSTEM: <i>Supply and Installation of the ff:</i> 120 Watts Power Amplifier Ceiling Mount Type Speaker Desk Top Microphone with Chime and Cut-off Speaker Wire # 18 Testing, Documentation and Commissioning 3. VOICE AND DATA STRUCTURED CABLING	3,494,000.00	3,494,000.00				

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	CELCOTEC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION					
	1	set/s	Open Bay Rack 6ft at Server Room						
	2	set/s	Close Bay Rack 4ft at 2nd and 3rd Floor						
	4	set/s	Patch Panel and Information Outlet (IO)						
	122	set/s	100 Pair 110 Block, 50 pairs 110 Block						
	1	lot	Supply and Installation of Cable Managers						
	61	set/s	Supply and Installation of 3m Patch Cord						
	61	set/s	Supply and Installation of 1m Patch Cord						
	61	set/s	Supply and Installation of Faceplates						
	4	set/s	Supply and Installation of Back Mount Frame 2RU						
	1	roll	Supply and Installation of UTP Cable 25 pairs CAT5e						
	1	lot	Testing, Documentation and Commissioning						
	1	lot	Consumable Materials						
	4	set/s	CISCO Linksys (4 Unmanaged)						
	1	set/s	Supply and Installation of TTC 20 pairs with protector						
	50	rolls	Supply and Installation of UTP Cable 4 pairs CAT5e						
				P 3,494,000.00					
Page 2 of 2									

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	NEW COMLOGIK BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.		ASKELPIOS HANDEL CORPORATION			
1	1	lot	<p style="text-align: center;">HOSPITAL INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS</p> <p>Specifications: SOFTWARE COMPONENT OF H.I.M.S.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a. Admission System b. Pharmacy c. Administrator d. Billing e. Cashier f. Philhealth g. Laboratory h. X-ray i. Records j. Emergency Room/Out Patient Department k. CSR l. Information m. OR/DR/RR n. Ultrasound o. Utilities p. Linen Management q. Credit and Collection Management r. Nurse Station s. Intensive Care Service t. On-line Web Services u. SMS Services 	4,992,000.00	4,992,000.00	FAILED			

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	NEW COMLOGIK BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.		ASKELPIOS HANDEL CORPORATION			
			<p><i>Specifications:</i> HARDWARE COMPONENT OF H.I.M.S. 1 Unit IBM - Intel Xeon Quad Core Server Computer <i>Specifications:</i> Intel Xeon Processor Memory of 16 Gigabyte Hard Disk- 1 Terrabyte Main Disk and 1 Tbyte Back up Tower Type Form Factor Ethernet Network Controller 1000Mbps SCSI Raid architecture 24 Units Desktop PC Dual Workstation <i>Specifications:</i> Core 2 Duo Processor Hard Disk - 500 Gigabyte Memory of 1Gigabyte Desktop or workstation type Ethernet Network Controller 1000Mbps SCSI ATA drive Microsoft Licenses Requirements Windows 7.0 licenses Microsoft MSSQL Licenses Win Server 2012, CAL, and Standard SQL Server Standard</p>			FAILED			

P 4,992,000.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	METRICCON CO. INC.	REBOTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES			
1	1	lot	<p style="text-align: center;">MEDICAL GAS SUPPLY, PIPING INSTALLATION WITH VACUUM</p> <p><i>Specifications:</i></p> <p>1.1 Preparation, delivery of materials, tools and equipmen by project head to Lipa, Batangas</p> <p>1.2 Supply and installation of one (1) set 5 x 5 wall mounted Semi- Automatic Medical Oxygen Cylinders Manifold.</p> <p>*The Manifold shall be an-automatic type and shall require no manual operation from "In Use to Reserve" bank without fluctuation in the supply line pressure and without the need for external power. After the non-manual switch-over, the "Reserve" bank shall then become the "Bank in Use" and the "Bank in Use shall become the "Reserve" bank.</p> <p>*The header bars shall be equipped with emergency high-pressure shut-off valves to allow for emergency isolation of the header bars. The header bar shall incorporate individual shut-off valve and high- pressure flexible stainless Teflon core pigtails.</p> <p>*All manifold regulators, piping and control switching equipment shall be cleaned for oxygen service.</p> <p>2.5. Supply and installation of fifty five (55) setsflush mount wall type Quick Connect U.S. Universal auto shut-off outlets.</p> <p>2.6 Supply, fabrication and installation of necessary brackets and clamps to comply with the standard gas piping system</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Page 1 of 2</p>	FAILED	6,988,000.00	6,988,000.00		

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	METRICCON CO. INC.	REBOTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES	
			<p>and other equipment installation.</p> <p>2.8 Supply and installation of three (03) units 1-gang "GENTEC" flush mount wall type branch line zone valve panel for oxygen pipeline complete with valves, pressure gauges, 0-200 psig. gauge with 2" dial face and ¼" mnpt back connection. for "NORMAL", a yellow signal for "CAUTION" and a red signal for "HIGH" or "LOW" alarm condition.</p> <p>2.9 supply and installation of two (02) set flush mount wall type Area Alarm Panel for medical oxygen, <i>vacuum pipeline system, a microprocessor based</i> with digital sensor and read-out comprising of 0-250 psig for positive pressure and 23hg to 0 for negative pressure. The digital read-out provide a constant indication of each service being measured. A bar graph trend indicator for each service will indicate a green signal</p>	<p>FAILED</p>		
					<p>P 6,988,000.00</p>	
<p>Page 2 of 2</p>						

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	POLYLAND TRADING & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	PATMON HARDWARE LUMBER & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	
1	15	drums	Hot Asphalt	FAILED	12,498.00	187,470.00
2	480	cu.m	Sand		898.00	431,040.00
3	240	cu.m	Base Coarse		648.00	155,520.00
4	480	cu.m	Gravel		1,078.00	517,440.00
5	6823	bags	Cement		249.50	1,702,338.50
					P	2,993,808.50

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	VACC PACKAGING SERVICES	UNI-STAR PACKAGE PRINTING CORPORATION			
1	45000	pcs.	MAS Blue Card	FAILED	44.90	2,020,500.00		
				P 2,020,500.00				

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		TOPS PHARMACEUTICAL ENTERPRISES	
MEDICAL							
1	50	btls.	Distilled Water, 50ml	54.85	2,742.50	54.70	2,735.00
2	100	pack/10's	Sufratule	374.00	37,400.00	374.80	37,480.00
3	100	bxs./100's	Gloves (Non-Sterile Small)	298.50	29,850.00	299.00	29,900.00
4	100	bxs./100's	Gloves (Non-Sterile Medium)	298.50	29,850.00	299.00	29,900.00
5	120	bxs./100's	Insulin 1cc BD Ultraline	1,053.00	126,360.00	1,052.00	126,240.00
6	8	pcs.	Pediatric Stethoscope (Littman)	2,980.00	23,840.00	2,950.00	23,600.00
7	2	pcs.	Diagnostic Set	11,998.00	23,996.00	11,995.00	23,990.00
8	25	bxs./50's	Strips (Medi-Esense Optium)	2,790.00	69,750.00	2,792.00	69,800.00
9	3	bxs./50's	Test Strip One Touch (Horizon) code 24	2,794.00	8,382.00	2,790.00	8,370.00
10	300	btls.	Alcohol 70% (Family)	128.50	38,550.00	129.00	38,700.00
11	10	gals	Betadine	965.30	9,653.00	969.00	9,690.00
12	15	gals	Cidex	1,985.00	29,775.00	1,988.00	29,820.00
13	16	gals	Chlorox	1,490.00	23,840.00	1,485.00	23,760.00
14	40	bxs./12's	Micropore 1 inch	572.60	22,904.00	572.90	22,916.00
15	20	bxs./24's	Micropore 1/2 inch	522.70	10,454.00	523.00	10,460.00
16	30	bxs./100's	Band Aid Strips	123.80	3,714.00	123.30	3,699.00
17	24	bxs./200's	Blood Lancet (Fealthers)	1,299.45	31,186.80	1,299.00	31,176.00
18	60	pcs.	Elastic Bandage 4"	63.95	3,837.00	63.50	3,810.00
19	55	packs/12's	Tissue Paper (Joy 2 Ply)	208.55	11,470.25	208.40	11,462.00
20	8	pcs.	BP Stand (Welch Allyn)	14,998.00	119,984.00	14,995.00	119,960.00
21	17	pcs.	Pen Light (Coleman Cable L1197)	499.80	8,496.60	499.50	8,491.50
22	8	pcs.	Braun Thermoscan Ear Thermometer	2,297.00	18,376.00	2,295.00	18,360.00
DENTAL							
23	15	packs/100's	Bib (100's/pack)	110.75	1,661.25	110.00	1,650.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		TOPS PHARMACEUTICAL ENTERPRISES		
24	37	box/100's	Gloves (Non-Sterile, Large)(100/box)	228.60	8,458.20	229.00	8,473.00	
25	36	box/100's	Facemask Earloop (100/box)	165.00	5,940.00	165.75	5,967.00	
26	5	pcs.	Beads Sterillizer	4,999.85	24,999.25	4,995.00	24,975.00	
27	50	pcs.	Mouth Mirror	146.50	7,325.00	146.75	7,337.50	
			LABORATORY					
28	10	tray/100's	Microtainer	1,899.95	18,999.50	1,898.00	18,980.00	
29	10	tray/100's	EDTA Tube 2ml Violet cap	600.00	6,000.00	599.50	5,995.00	
			Evaluated blood collection tube (TERUMO)					
30	10	box	Urinalysis Reagent Strip 4 Parameter	399.00	3,990.00	399.50	3,995.00	
31	2	btls.	WBC diluting Fluid (500ml/bottle)	199.70	399.40	199.85	399.70	
32	10	pack/50's	Urine Specimen Bottle (50/pack)	249.75	2,497.50	249.90	2,499.00	
				P	764,681.25	P	764,590.70	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LAT DENTAL CLINIC		LUNA TORRES DENTAL CLINIC	NAVARRO DENTAL CLINIC
1	537	pcs.	Dentures	2,190.00	1,176,030.00	FAILED	FAILED
				P 1,176,030.00			

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	JHB BAG MAKER	TATAO SHIRTS AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	
1	6666	pcs.	Bags for the Daycare Student	FAILED	149.75	998,233.50
2	5555	pcs.	Bags for the Kinder/Grader Students		179.70	998,233.50

P 1,996,467.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
1	20	pc	Adaptor	74.85	1,497.00		74.75	1,495.00
2	399	pc	Ballpen,Pilot,black	23.90	9,536.10		23.80	9,496.20
3	111	pc	Ballpen Pilot blue	23.90	2,652.90		23.80	2,641.80
4	87	pc	Ballpen Pilot red	23.90	2,079.30		23.80	2,070.60
5	25	pc	Ballpen green Pilot	23.90	597.50		23.80	595.00
6	870	pc	Ballpen Panda blk	5.95	5,176.50		5.90	5,133.00
7	50	pc	Ballpen blue Panda	5.95	297.50		5.90	295.00
8	18	pc	Ballpen red Panda	5.95	107.10		5.90	106.20
9	40	pc	Ballpen Leone blk	14.00	560.00		13.80	552.00
10	2	pc	Ballpen Leone blue	14.00	28.00		13.80	27.60
11	3	pc	Ballpen Leone red	14.00	42.00		13.80	41.40
12	180	pc	Ballpen blk HBW	4.95	891.00		4.90	882.00
13	12	pc	Ballpen HBW blue	4.95	59.40	FAILED	4.90	58.80
14	12	pc	Ballpen HBW red	4.95	59.40		4.90	58.80
15	13	pc	Ballpen violet w/ glitters	35.00	455.00		34.80	452.40
16	25	pc	Ballpen Faber Castell blk	11.80	295.00		11.75	293.75
17	12	pc	Ballpen Faber Castell red	11.80	141.60		11.75	141.00
18	18	cart	Battery energizer AA 4's	174.80	3,146.40		174.75	3,145.50
19	3	cart	Battery energizer AAA 4's	174.80	524.40		174.75	524.25
20	60	cart	Battery energizer 9V	94.90	5,694.00		94.85	5,691.00
21	5	pc	Calculator 14 digits DW-120TV	1,250.00	6,250.00		1,245.00	6,225.00
22	14	pc	Calculator 12 D MX 12V-W	548.00	7,672.00		545.00	7,630.00
23	8	bx	Carbon paper long	275.00	2,200.00		274.80	2,198.40
24	4	bx	Carbon paper long Club	574.90	2,299.60		574.85	2,299.40

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
25	8	pc	Cartolina linen	15.00	120.00		14.70	117.60
26	22	pc	Cartolina asstd.colors	5.90	129.80		5.85	128.70
27	15	pc	CD. Rewritable Sony	54.90	823.50		54.80	822.00
28	14	pc	Clearbook long	74.80	1,047.20		74.75	1,046.50
29	20	pc	Clip backfold 50mm	9.50	190.00		9.40	188.00
30	10	pc	Clip backfold small	2.50	25.00		2.40	24.00
31	5	pc	Clip board w/ cover	119.80	599.00		119.75	598.75
32	2	pc	Columnar notebook 3 cols.	30.00	60.00		29.70	59.40
33	30	pc	Columnar notebook 10 cols.	59.85	1,795.50		59.80	1,794.00
34	4	pad	Columnar worksheet pad 18 cols	74.60	298.40		74.50	298.00
35	9	bx	Continous form 1 ply 9-1/2x11	680.00	6,120.00		675.00	6,075.00
36	7	bx	Continous form 2 ply 9-1/2x11	848.00	5,936.00		845.00	5,915.00
37	1	bx	Continous form 2 ply 9-1/2x13	1,400.00	1,400.00	FAILED	1,385.00	1,385.00
38	1	bx	Continous form 1 ply 9-1/2x13	945.00	945.00		940.00	940.00
39	3	bx	Continous form 4 ply 11 x 14 7/8	2,200.00	6,600.00		2,185.00	6,555.00
40	1	pc	Copy holder	548.00	548.00		545.00	545.00
41	3	pc	Corkboard	550.00	1,650.00		545.00	1,635.00
42	68	btl	Correction fluid	34.95	2,376.60		34.80	2,366.40
43	176	pc	Correction pen Uni	125.00	22,000.00		124.85	21,973.60
44	8	pc	Correction tape	84.60	676.80		84.50	676.00
45	1	pc	Cutter H.D L500 NT	348.00	348.00		345.00	345.00
46	3	pc	Cutter heavy duty	274.00	822.00		272.00	816.00
47	1	pc	Dater (2013 onwards)	74.25	74.25		74.00	74.00
48	4	pc	Developer cartridge Epson	5,500.00	22,000.00		5,495.00	21,980.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
49	4	pc	Developer cartridge Epson 521	7,598.00	30,392.00		7,495.00	29,980.00
50	30	pck	Digital video cassette tape	190.00	5,700.00		189.85	5,695.50
51	2	bx	Diskette	250.00	500.00		245.00	490.00
52	3	pc	Drum DR 113	2,748.00	8,244.00		2,745.00	8,235.00
53	8	pck	DTR	174.90	1,399.20		174.50	1,396.00
54	695	pc	Envelope brown long	2.50	1,737.50		2.45	1,702.75
55	280	pc	Envelope brown short	1.95	546.00		1.90	532.00
56	56	pc	Envelope expanded long plastic	34.90	1,954.40		34.85	1,951.60
57	4	bx	Envelope mailing white long	274.80	1,099.20		274.70	1,098.80
58	20	bx	Envelope pay 8 1/2	250.00	5,000.00		249.80	4,996.00
59	10	pc	Envelope plastic long thick w/ handle	59.90	599.00		59.85	598.50
60	31	pc	Eraser rubber, staedler	17.70	548.70		17.50	542.50
61	25	pc	Eraser Faber Castell-7061-50	15.00	375.00	FAILED	14.80	370.00
62	1	pc	Expanding file	172.00	172.00		170.00	170.00
63	1	pc	External hard drive 500 GB	4,945.00	4,945.00		4,930.00	4,930.00
64	14	rl	Fax paper	74.90	1,048.60		74.85	1,047.90
65	1	pc	Fax film KX-TB342 CX	945.00	945.00		940.00	940.00
66	2	pc	Fax ribbon Canon-IF-C501	1,240.00	2,480.00		1,225.00	2,450.00
67	625	pc	Folder white long	4.20	2,625.00		4.15	2,593.75
68	145	pc	Folder white short	3.95	572.75		3.90	565.50
69	25	pc	Folder clear plastic long	11.85	296.25		11.80	295.00
70	25	pc	Folder clear plastic short	9.80	245.00		9.75	243.75
71	40	pc	Folder green pb w/o fastener long	10.90	436.00		10.85	434.00
72	630	pc	Folder green pb w/fastener long	12.50	7,875.00		12.40	7,812.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
73	50	pc	Folder green pb w/fastener short	11.45	572.50		11.40	570.00
74	15	pc	Folder Morocco/Fancy legal size	10.35	155.25		10.30	154.50
75	30	pc	Folder morocco short w/ plastic	14.90	447.00		14.85	445.50
76	30	pc	Folder morocco long w/ plastic	16.00	480.00		15.80	474.00
77	150	pc	Folder hardbound w/ fastener	18.00	2,700.00		17.80	2,670.00
78	4	jar	Glue all purpose big	147.80	591.20		148.00	592.00
79	1	btl	Glue,Elmers big	125.00	125.00		120.00	120.00
80	15	btl	Glue,Elmers small	44.75	671.25		44.50	667.50
81	3	btl	Ink for tech pen,staedler	84.90	254.70		84.75	254.25
82	24	btl	Ink refill (blk,magenta,yellow,blue)	249.85	5,996.40		249.80	5,995.20
83	4	set	Ink refill canon (blk,C,Y,M)	1,198.00	4,792.00		1,195.00	4,780.00
84	2	pc	Ink roll	450.00	900.00		445.00	890.00
85	5	pc	Keyboard A4 tech	598.00	2,990.00	FAILED	595.00	2,975.00
86	13	pc	Mouse	450.00	5,850.00		448.95	5,836.35
87	49	pc	Mouse pad	74.85	3,667.65		74.80	3,665.20
88	254	rm	Paper,bond Paragon short	224.80	57,099.20		224.75	57,086.50
89	9	rm	Paper,bond long (Biometrics)	475.00	4,275.00		474.50	4,270.50
90	25	rm	Paper,bond short Infinite	224.80	5,620.00		224.75	5,618.75
91	35	rm	Paper,bond long infinite	249.95	8,748.25		249.85	8,744.75
92	159	rm	Paper ,bond Paragon long	249.95	39,742.05		249.85	39,726.15
93	95	rm	Paper,bond hard copy long	249.95	23,745.25		249.85	23,735.75
94	112	rm	Paper, bond hard copy short	224.80	25,177.60		224.75	25,172.00
95	14	rm	Paper, bond Corona long	475.00	6,650.00		474.50	6,643.00
96	14	rm	Paper,bond Corona short	450.00	6,300.00		448.00	6,272.00
97	33	rm	Paper, bond Nappco long	249.95	8,248.35		249.85	8,245.05

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
98	52	rm	Paper,bond Nappco short	224.80	11,689.60		224.75	11,687.00
99	41	rm	Paper,mimeo white wove long	144.85	5,938.85		144.80	5,936.80
100	31	rm	Paper,mimeo white wove short	135.00	4,185.00		134.75	4,177.25
101	3	pck	Paper linen short	50.00	150.00		49.70	149.10
102	100	pck	Paper specialty board long	59.95	5,995.00		59.90	5,990.00
103	1	pck	Paper,art asstd	195.00	195.00		190.00	190.00
104	1	pck	Paper,construction	32.00	32.00		30.00	30.00
105	2	pc	Paper cutter w/ board (12x15)	1,400.00	2,800.00		1,395.00	2,790.00
106	31	jars	Paste redstone	34.95	1,083.45		34.75	1,077.25
107	2	pc	Photo conductor unit	5,500.00	11,000.00		5,495.00	10,990.00
108	22	pck	Photo paper glossy	349.90	7,697.80		349.85	7,696.70
109	4	pck	Photo paper Veco short	149.80	599.20		149.75	599.00
110	7	pck	Photo paper long	250.00	1,750.00	FAILED	245.00	1,715.00
111	6	pc	Puncher h.d.	574.90	3,449.40		574.80	3,448.80
112	1	bx	Push pin hammer head	44.85	44.85		44.75	44.75
113	10	pad	Rainbow pad	39.75	397.50		39.50	395.00
114	20	pck	Sticker paper asstd 5's /pck	45.00	900.00		44.75	895.00
115	4	pc	Sharpener h.d.	450.00	1,800.00		445.00	1,780.00
116	96	bx	Paper fastener plastic	39.85	3,825.60		39.75	3,816.00
117	7	bx	Paper fastener metal	45.00	315.00		44.70	312.90
118	33	bx	Pencil Mongol	71.90	2,372.70		71.80	2,369.40
119	1	pc	Pencil clutch	350.00	350.00		345.00	345.00
120	31	pad	Post-it-note 3x3	49.60	1,537.60	49.50	1,534.50	
121	45	pad	Post-it-note 3x4	55.00	2,475.00	54.85	2,468.25	
122	1	set	Cont. ink Epson T13	998.00	998.00	995.00	995.00	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
123	2	set	Cont. ink flow Brother	998.00	1,996.00		995.00	1,990.00
124	2	set	Cont. ink flow Canon	998.00	1,996.00		995.00	1,990.00
125	3	pc	Ink computer HP # 2516 (C,M,Y)	600.00	1,800.00		595.00	1,785.00
126	6	pc	Ink computer HP # 2515	600.00	3,600.00		595.00	3,570.00
127	2	pc	Ink Brother Innobella blk LC57	1,272.00	2,544.00		1,270.00	2,540.00
128	6	pc	Ink Brother Innobella LC57 (C,Y,M)	775.00	4,650.00		770.00	4,620.00
129	25	cart	Ink HP 704 blk	494.80	12,370.00		494.70	12,367.50
130	19	cart	Ink HP 704 colored	494.80	9,401.20		494.70	9,399.30
131	97	cart	Ink cart Canon 810 blk	974.50	94,526.50		974.00	94,478.00
132	53	cart	Ink cart Canon 811 colored	1,200.00	63,600.00		1,198.00	63,494.00
133	48	cart	Ink cart Canon 830	974.50	46,776.00		974.00	46,752.00
134	45	cart	Ink cart Canon 831	1,200.00	54,000.00		1,198.00	53,910.00
135	10	cart	Ink cart. Canon 40	1,179.00	11,790.00	FAILED	1,178.00	11,780.00
136	9	cart	Ink cart. Canon 41	1,480.00	13,320.00		1,475.00	13,275.00
137	49	cart	Ink cart. Hp # 21	974.50	47,750.50		974.00	47,726.00
138	49	cart	Ink cart. Hp # 22	1,079.00	52,871.00		1,078.00	52,822.00
139	1	cart	Ink cart. Hp # 23	2,045.00	2,045.00		2,040.00	2,040.00
140	3	cart	INK epson blk L100 BLK	449.70	1,349.10		449.50	1,348.50
141	9	cart	INK epson blk L100 (CMY)	449.70	4,047.30		449.50	4,045.50
142	15	cart	Ink cart. Canon # 60 blk	885.00	13,275.00		884.70	13,270.50
143	10	cart	Ink cart. Canon # 60 colored	1,042.00	10,420.00		1,040.00	10,400.00
144	24	cart	Ink HP # 61 blk	795.00	19,080.00		794.75	19,074.00
145	20	cart	Ink HP # 61 colored	894.75	17,895.00	894.70	17,894.00	
146	5	cart	Ink CR 1630	1,850.00	9,250.00	1,845.00	9,225.00	
147	7	cart	Ink HP 678 blk	600.00	4,200.00	595.00	4,165.00	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
148	6	cart	Ink HP 678 colored	600.00	3,600.00		595.00	3,570.00
149	1	pc	Stamp pad small	48.00	48.00		45.00	45.00
150	2	pc	Stamp pad big	174.80	349.60		174.70	349.40
151	2	btl	Stamp pad ink violet	120.00	240.00		118.00	236.00
152	4	btl	Stamp pad ink blk	44.90	179.60		44.80	179.20
153	2	tubes	Lead for mech. Pencil 0.7	75.00	150.00		74.70	149.40
154	2	pc	Mech. Pencil 0.7	174.70	349.40		174.50	349.00
155	1	pc	Mech. Pencil 0.3	150.00	150.00		145.00	145.00
156	41	pc	Magazine file box single (green) large	119.90	4,915.90		119.80	4,911.80
157	6	pc	Magnetic clip holder	125.00	750.00		124.70	748.20
158	30	pc	Marker fluorescent stabilo	35.00	1,050.00		34.75	1,042.50
159	48	pc	Marker pentelpen permanent blk	35.00	1,680.00		34.75	1,668.00
160	8	pc	Marker pentelpen permanent red	35.00	280.00	FAILED	34.75	278.00
161	24	pc	Marker pentelpen permanent blk broad	35.00	840.00		34.75	834.00
162	12	pc	Marker pentelpen permanent blue broad	35.00	420.00		34.75	417.00
163	8	pc	Marker for whiteboard blk	54.85	438.80		54.80	438.40
164	1	pc	Master roll for risograph	3,750.00	3,750.00		3,745.00	3,745.00
165	8	pc	Messenger bag	647.00	5,176.00		645.00	5,160.00
166	2	pc	Notebook Corona	50.00	100.00		48.00	96.00
167	2	pc	Numberer Trodat	749.80	1,499.60		749.70	1,499.40
168	3	pc	Parker refill	95.00	285.00		94.80	284.40
169	2	bx	Pencil Mongol	74.65	149.30		74.50	149.00
170	2.5	rl	Plastic cover gauge 6	1,500.00	3,750.00		1,495.00	3,737.50
171	2	rl	Plastic twine	74.80	149.60		74.60	149.20
172	30	pc	Record book 500pp	74.85	2,245.50		74.50	2,235.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
173	18	pc	Record book 200pp	54.70	984.60		54.60	982.80
174	2	pc	Ring binder 1/2	14.70	29.40		14.50	29.00
175	2	pc	Ring binder 3/4	26.85	53.70		26.70	53.40
176	2	pc	Ring binder 1	44.80	89.60		44.75	89.50
177	5	pc	Ring binder 2	80.00	400.00		79.80	399.00
178	11	pck	Rubber bond big	124.75	1,372.25		124.50	1,369.50
179	20	rl	Ribbon Lx 300 refill	59.90	1,198.00		59.85	1,197.00
180	20	pc	Ribbon 321 OKI microline	450.00	9,000.00		499.70	9,994.00
181	10	rl	Ribbon for adding machine	30.00	300.00		29.75	297.50
182	25	bx	Ribbon Lx-300	179.50	4,487.50		179.00	4,475.00
183	1	bx	Ribbon #8750	179.50	179.50		179.00	179.00
184	5	bx	Ribbon for FX 2175	600.00	3,000.00		599.70	2,998.50
185	3	bx	Ribbon Epson LQ 2180	1,198.00	3,594.00		1,195.00	3,585.00
186	4	pc	Riso master CR1630	3,750.00	15,000.00		3,745.00	14,980.00
187	2	pc	Riso ink	1,847.00	3,694.00		1,845.00	3,690.00
188	6	btl	Rugby	120.00	720.00		118.00	708.00
189	20	pair	Scissor heavy duty	84.90	1,698.00		84.85	1,697.00
190	91	pc	Sign pen Pilot blk	59.90	5,450.90		59.85	5,446.35
191	10	pc	Sign pen Pilot red	59.90	599.00		59.85	598.50
192	24	pc	Sign pen .7 Pilot	59.90	1,437.60		59.85	1,436.40
193	42	pc	Sign pen Hi-tech pt vio grip blk	75.00	3,150.00		74.50	3,129.00
194	64	pc	Sign pen mygel blk 0.3	24.90	1,593.60		24.80	1,587.20
195	222	pc	Sign pen mygel blk 0.5	24.90	5,527.80		24.80	5,505.60
196	36	pc	Sign pen mygel blue 0.5	24.90	896.40		24.80	892.80
197	72	pc	Sign pen mygel red 0.5	24.90	1,792.80		24.80	1,785.60

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
198	40	pc	Sliding plastic cover long	11.95	478.00		11.85	474.00
199	40	pc	Sliding plastic cover short	9.95	398.00		9.90	396.00
200	10	pck	Specialty paper	50.00	500.00		49.70	497.00
201	44	pc	Stapler w/ remover	247.80	10,903.20		274.75	12,089.00
202	1	pc	Staple remover	18.00	18.00		15.00	15.00
203	95	bx	Staple wire	37.70	3,581.50		37.50	3,562.50
204	4	set	Technical pen Staedler(0.2,0.3,0.5,0.6	750.00	3,000.00		745.00	2,980.00
205	2	pc	Top glass (47 1/4 x22 1/2 inches)	847.00	1,694.00		845.00	1,690.00
206	1	pc	Triangle (30x 60) 12 length	75.00	75.00		70.00	70.00
207	2	pc	Tray ,3 layers steel	650.00	1,300.00		640.00	1,280.00
208	6	pc	Tray 2 layers	473.00	2,838.00		470.00	2,820.00
209	1	pc	Trodat Acctg	747.00	747.00		745.00	745.00
210	2	bt1	Trodat printy 4927	275.00	550.00	FAILED	270.00	540.00
211	2	rl	Tracing paper continous	222.00	444.00		220.00	440.00
212	1	cart	Toner 05A	5,495.00	5,495.00		5,490.00	5,490.00
213	1	cart	Toner laserjet P2015N	5,992.00	5,992.00		5,990.00	5,990.00
214	6	cart	Toner laserjet P1006	5,495.00	32,970.00		5,490.00	32,940.00
215	1	cart	Toner laserjet 1020	4,495.00	4,495.00		4,490.00	4,490.00
216	2	cart	Toner ink xerox	6,944.00	13,888.00		6,940.00	13,880.00
217	3	cart	Toner ink 78A	6,000.00	18,000.00		5,995.00	17,985.00
218	2	cart	Toner HP12A	4,495.00	8,990.00		4,490.00	8,980.00
219	1	cart	Toner Canon LBP 3050	8,745.00	8,745.00		8,740.00	8,740.00
220	4	cart	Toner CE 285A/85A	4,495.00	17,980.00		4,490.00	17,960.00
221	5	cart	Toner Kyocera TK 135 Kit	4,950.00	24,750.00		4,940.00	24,700.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LEXUS TRADING		SOUTHERN'S TWIN SUPERMART	GOLDEN KING SALES AND TRADING	
222	2	cart	Toner cartridge blk 2400/2500 series	6,475.00	12,950.00		6,470.00	12,940.00
223	3	cart	Toner cartridge(c,m,y) 2400/2500 series	9,750.00	29,250.00		9,735.00	29,205.00
224	1	cart	Toner TN113	4,495.00	4,495.00		4,490.00	4,490.00
225	3	cart	Toner,developer TN113	3,950.00	11,850.00		3,940.00	11,820.00
226	1	cart	Toner developer TN116	4,740.00	4,740.00		4,735.00	4,735.00
227	2	cart	Toner 128A blk	4,495.00	8,990.00		4,490.00	8,980.00
228	2	cart	Toner 128A (C,M,Y)	4,250.00	8,500.00		4,230.00	8,460.00
229	1	cart	Toner,xerox drum	6,475.00	6,475.00		6,470.00	6,470.00
230	1	cart	Toner laserjet blk (Biometrics) black	5,795.00	5,795.00		5,790.00	5,790.00
231	2	cart	Toner laserjet blk (Biometrics) colored	5,795.00	11,590.00		5,790.00	11,580.00
232	43	rl	Tape doublesided tape # 1	29.75	1,279.25		29.70	1,277.10
233	20	rl	Tape transparent 1/2	14.85	297.00		14.80	296.00
234	24	rl	Tape transparent # 1	25.00	600.00	FAILED	24.85	596.40
235	5	rl	Tape masking # 1	29.75	148.75		29.70	148.50
236	2	rl	Tape masking # 2	45.00	90.00		44.75	89.50
237	2	rl	Tape packaging	29.75	59.50		29.70	59.40
238	15	rl	Tape for adding machine	14.85	222.75		14.80	222.00
239	1	pc	Tape measure 10 meters	750.00	750.00		745.00	745.00
240	21	pc	Uni pen 0.8	59.90	1,257.90		59.85	1,256.85
241	5	pc	UPS	3,748.00	18,740.00		3,745.00	18,725.00
242	1	pc	USB 16 gig	1,500.00	1,500.00		1,495.00	1,495.00
243	6	pc	USB 2 gig	447.00	2,682.00		445.00	2,670.00
244	75	pad	Yellow pad	35.00	2,625.00		34.80	2,610.00
245	20	pc	Wooden frame w/ glass 8 1/2 x 11	119.90	2,398.00		119.85	2,397.00
246	1	pc	Sony Video Tape 8-120 (H18 MP)	280.00	280.00		275.00	275.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	LARRY & NELLY'S RICE STORE		EDWIN & BILLY'S RICE AND GROCERY	
1	61065	kilos	Rice	38.90	2,375,428.50	FAILED	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	HEALTHLINE MEDICAL DISTRIBUTIONS, INC.		EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		MEEDPHARMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR	
1	30	bx.	Acarbose 50mg tablet x 100's	1,732.50	51,975.00	1,732.40	51,972.00	1,732.20	51,966.00
2	15	bx.	Allopurinol 300mg tablet x 100's	383.10	5,746.50	383.20	5,748.00	383.25	5,748.75
3	6	bx.	Aluminum Magnesium Hydroxide tablet	414.50	2,487.00	414.75	2,488.50	414.55	2,487.30
4	864	btls.	Ambroxol Drop 15ml	25.15	21,729.60	25.15	21,729.60	25.10	21,686.40
5	250	bx.	Ambroxol tablet x 100's	105.20	26,300.00	105.15	26,287.50	105.10	26,275.00
6	2880	btls.	Ambroxol Syrup 15mg/5ml 60ml	32.50	93,600.00	32.40	93,312.00	32.30	93,024.00
7	80	bx.	Amlodipine 5mg tablet x 100's	937.35	74,988.00	937.40	74,992.00	937.30	74,984.00
8	600	bx.	Amoxicillin 500mg capsule x 100's	335.80	201,480.00	335.00	201,000.00	336.00	201,600.00
9	1440	btls.	Amoxicillin Drop 10ml	29.40	42,336.00	29.38	42,307.20	29.30	42,192.00
10	2160	btls.	Amoxicillin 250mg/5ml suspension 60ml	36.70	79,272.00	36.75	79,380.00	36.50	78,840.00
11	1728	btls.	Ascorbic Acid drop 15ml	23.10	39,916.80	23.05	39,830.40	23.00	39,744.00
12	2880	btls.	Ascorbic Acid Syrup 60ml	26.15	75,312.00	26.25	75,600.00	26.20	75,456.00
13	10	bx.	Aspirin 80mg tab x 100's	167.80	1,678.00	167.85	1,678.50	167.70	1,677.00
14	500	bx.	Ascorbic Acid 500mg tablet x 100's	148.80	74,400.00	148.85	74,425.00	148.90	74,450.00
15	10	bx.	Azithromycin 500mg capsule x 3's	477.00	4,770.00	475.00	4,750.00	478.00	4,780.00
16	504	bx.	B-Complex tablet x 100's	94.50	47,628.00	94.35	47,552.40	94.30	47,527.20
17	50	vials	Benzathine Benzylpenicillin 1,200,000 units	184.15	9,207.50	184.35	9,217.50	184.20	9,210.00
18	100	bx.	Carbocisteine capsule 500mg x 100's	193.90	19,390.00	193.85	19,385.00	193.80	19,380.00
19	150	bx.	Cefalexin 500mg capsule x 100's	593.25	88,987.50	593.20	88,980.00	593.10	88,965.00
20	864	btls.	Cefalexin 250mg/5ml suspension 60ml	47.25	40,824.00	47.22	40,798.08	47.15	40,737.60
21	4	bx.	Cefixime 200mg. Tablet x 30's	2,475.00	9,900.00	2,474.90	9,899.60	2,474.80	9,899.20
22	100	bx.	Celecoxib 200mg capsule x 20's	608.75	60,875.00	608.60	60,860.00	608.50	60,850.00
23	25	bx.	Cetirizine 25mg tablet x 100's	1,410.00	35,250.00	1,409.85	35,246.25	1,409.70	35,242.50
24	20	bx.	Cinnarizine tablet 25mg x 100's	199.30	3,986.00	199.40	3,988.00	199.25	3,985.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	HEALTHLINE MEDICAL DISTRIBUTIONS, INC.		EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		MEEDPHARMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR	
25	15	bx.	Ciprofloxacin 500mg tab x 100's	839.00	12,585.00	838.00	12,570.00	840.00	12,600.00
26	22	bx.	Chlorphenamine Maleate 4mg tablet x 100's	47.20	1,038.40	47.25	1,039.50	47.10	1,036.20
27	10	bx.	Clonidine 75mcg tablet x 100's	3,519.85	35,198.50	3,520.00	35,200.00	3,519.75	35,197.50
28	10	bx.	Clopidogrel 75mg tablet x 30's	881.50	8,815.00	881.00	8,810.00	881.80	8,818.00
29	70	bx.	Cloxacillin Caps 500mg x 100's	571.15	39,980.50	571.20	39,984.00	571.00	39,970.00
30	70	bx.	CoAmoxiclav 625mg x 14's	563.55	39,448.50	563.60	39,452.00	563.50	39,445.00
31	50	bx.	Cotrimoxazole 800mg tablet x 100's	157.25	7,862.50	157.00	7,850.00	157.20	7,860.00
32	20	bx.	Dicycloverine tablet x 100's	61.85	1,237.00	61.90	1,238.00	61.70	1,234.00
33	5	bx.	Doxycycline 100mg capsule x 100's	208.00	1,040.00	207.95	1,039.75	207.85	1,039.25
34	10	bx.	Gabapentin 300mg tablet x 10's	266.50	2,665.00	266.60	2,666.00	266.55	2,665.50
35	10	bx.	Gemfibrozil 600mg tablet x 100's	2,598.60	25,986.00	2,598.65	25,986.50	2,598.50	25,985.00
36	124	bx.	Gliclazide 80mg tablet x 100's	525.00	65,100.00	524.80	65,075.20	524.70	65,062.80
37	168	bx.	Glimepiride 2mg tablet x 20's	356.75	59,934.00	356.90	59,959.20	356.85	59,950.80
38	74	vials	Human Insulin (recombinant DNA origin isophane susp. Vial) 100u/ml 10ml	866.15	64,095.10	866.20	64,098.80	866.10	64,091.40
39	15	bx.	Ibuprofen 400mg tablet x 100's	194.20	2,913.00	194.00	2,910.00	194.10	2,911.50
40	15	bx.	Imidapril 10mg tablet x 100's	3,825.95	57,389.25	3,825.85	57,387.75	3,825.70	57,385.50
41	1500	btls.	Ferrous Sulfate+B-complex 120ml. Syrup (B1 10mg,B2 1.4mg, Nicotinamide 20mg., B6 5mg., B12 5mcg., Lysine 300mg., Fe 25mg. (equiv. 5mg. Elem.Iron)	122.50	183,750.00	122.35	183,525.00	122.30	183,450.00
42	20	bx.	Levofloxacin 500mg tablet x 50's	3,675.00	73,500.00	3,674.90	73,498.00	3,674.80	73,496.00
43	100	bx.	Losartan 50mg x 100's	1,196.50	119,650.00	1,196.00	119,600.00	1,196.25	119,625.00
44	77	bx.	Lozartan+Hydrochlorothiazide 50mg/12.5mg. Tablet x 100's	1,679.90	129,352.30	1,679.00	129,283.00	1,679.80	129,344.60

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	HEALTHLINE MEDICAL DISTRIBUTIONS, INC.		EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		MEEDPHARMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR	
45	300	bx.	Mefenamic 500mg capsule x 100's	110.25	33,075.00	110.35	33,105.00	110.20	33,060.00
46	300	bx.	Metformin 500mg tablet x 100's	138.45	41,535.00	138.50	41,550.00	138.40	41,520.00
47	20	bx.	Metoprolol 100mg tablet x 100's	438.75	8,775.00	438.00	8,760.00	438.60	8,772.00
48	11	bx.	Metronidazole 500mg tablet x 100's	115.30	1,268.30	115.38	1,269.18	115.25	1,267.75
49	1152	btls.	Multivitamin Drop 15ml	28.35	32,659.20	28.20	32,486.40	28.10	32,371.20
50	3600	btls.	Multivitamin Syrup 60ml	39.70	142,920.00	39.80	143,280.00	39.60	142,560.00
51	20	bx.	Omeprazole 20mg capsule x 100's	865.00	17,300.00	864.00	17,280.00	866.00	17,320.00
52	100	bx.	Oral rehydration Salt x 25's	169.80	16,980.00	169.90	16,990.00	169.85	16,985.00
53	864	btls.	Paracetamol Drop 15ml	22.00	19,008.00	21.80	18,835.20	21.50	18,576.00
54	3600	btls.	Paracetamol 250mg/5ml 60ml	29.25	105,300.00	29.30	105,480.00	29.20	105,120.00
55	500	bx.	Paracetamol tablet 500mg x 100's	57.50	28,750.00	57.55	28,775.00	57.60	28,800.00
56	86	bx.	Phenylpropanolamine 25mg. Paracetamol325mg, Chlorpenamine 2mg tablet x 100's	314.75	27,068.50	314.85	27,077.10	314.65	27,059.90
57	864	btls.	Phenylpropanolamine Hcl/Brompheniramine Maleate Drop 15ml	72.15	62,337.60	72.25	62,424.00	72.20	62,380.80
58	1728	btls.	Phenylpropanolamine Hcl/Brompheniramine Maleate Syrup 60ml	74.30	128,390.40	75.60	130,636.80	74.45	128,649.60
59	20	bx.	Pioglitazone 15mg tablet x 14's	282.80	5,656.00	282.90	5,658.00	282.70	5,654.00
60	5	bx.	Prednisone 5mg. Tablet x 100's	189.00	945.00	187.00	935.00	188.00	940.00
61	150	vials	Purified Chick Embryo Cell Rabbits Vaccine	2,311.75	346,762.50	2,311.85	346,777.50	2,311.80	346,770.00
62	300	btls.	Pyrazinamide 250mg./5ml. Suspension 120ml.	133.50	40,050.00	133.80	40,140.00	133.70	40,110.00
63	15	bx.	Ranitidine 150mg tablet x 100's	278.00	4,170.00	277.00	4,155.00	277.50	4,162.50
64	40	bx.	Rifampicin150mg./Isoniazid75mg./Pyrazinamide400mg./ Ethambutol 275mg.tab.x80's	982.50	39,300.00	982.55	39,302.00	982.60	39,304.00
65	70	bx.	Rifampicin 150mg./Isoniazid75mg.tablet x 80's	876.75	61,372.50	876.55	61,358.50	876.50	61,355.00
66	400	btls.	Rifampicin 200mg./5ml.Suspension 120ml	225.00	90,000.00	224.80	89,920.00	224.70	89,880.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	HEALTHLINE MEDICAL DISTRIBUTIONS, INC.		EMOGEN ENTERPRISES		MEEDPHARMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR	
67	60	bx.	Rosuvastatin 20mg tablet 20mg x 10's	331.70	19,902.00	331.85	19,911.00	332.00	19,920.00
68	720	btls.	Salbutamol+Guiafenesin Syrup 60ml	25.10	18,072.00	25.15	18,108.00	25.00	18,000.00
69	80	bx.	Salbutamol Nebule x 30's	503.50	40,280.00	503.75	40,300.00	503.60	40,288.00
70	20	bx.	Silymarine 125mg tablet x 100's	1,950.00	39,000.00	1,949.90	38,998.00	1,949.80	38,996.00
71	15	bx.	Salbutamol 2mg tablet x 100's	82.70	1,240.50	82.80	1,242.00	82.60	1,239.00
72	501	bx.	Simvastatin 40mg x 10's	221.55	110,996.55	222.00	111,222.00	221.50	110,971.50
73	7	bx.	Sulodexide 250mg. Capsule x 50's	3,154.50	22,081.50	3,154.70	22,082.90	3,154.60	22,082.20
74	20	bx.	Tranexamic Acid 500mg capsule x 100's	1,039.00	20,780.00	1,039.20	20,784.00	1,039.25	20,785.00
75	10	bx.	Trimetazidine 35mg. Tablet x 60's	1,732.40	17,324.00	1,732.35	17,323.50	1,732.25	17,322.50
76	25	bx.	Vildagliptin 50mg x 28's	1,021.55	25,538.75	1,021.40	25,535.00	1,021.35	25,533.75
77	10	btls.	Vitamin E 400 IU x 100's	735.00	7,350.00	734.80	7,348.00	734.50	7,345.00
				3,619,767.25		3,621,649.31		3,616,975.70	
Page 4 of 4									

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	DYNASTY PHARMACEUTICALS		AMB HK ENTERPRISES INC.	
1	10	PC	<p>Patient Stretcher Trolley Adjustable height by crank with I.V Pole, Mattress Made of Steel High Position Size: 192x61x83cm Low Position Size: 192x63x54cm Size of castor: Dia 150mm Max angle of back: 65 degree Self weight: 85 kg Load bearing: 159kg Gross weight: 105kg</p>	89,999.00	899,990.00		
2	5	PC	<p>Intenive Care Unit Beds Motorized bed made of high quality materials, components and accessories. Adjustable back section, knee-rest, Trendelenburg's positions. Height adjustable Motorized bed. Remote controlled Motorized bed. High quality actuators operated positions. Standard: ABS panels, ABS safety railings. Standard dimension: bed frame 2030mm L x 900 mm W x 600 mm-800 mm H (approx) and overall standard dimension of 2130 mm L x 900 mm W x 600 mm-800 mm H (approx)</p>	294,213.00	1,471,065.00	FAILED	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	DYNASTY PHARMACEUTICALS		AMB HK ENTERPRISES INC.	
3	5	PC	High quality castors. Height Level - 520mm to 820 mm 4pcs foldable side rails Neonatal ICU Incubators Elbow operated ports origin Externally operated Trendelenburg and Fowler positioning Easy-to-pull-out baby tray Canopy with unique hinges Microprocessor-based control panel with unique blower and heater Self-supporting tube and lead apertures (made from autoclavable silicone) Canopy with unique hinges	319,999.00	1,599,995.00		
4	20	PC	ABS Bedside Cabinet 1. Material: ABS engineering plastic. towel racks and hooks on both sides to hold light things 2. Extendable table board, adjustable laminates in the cabinet	22,999.00	459,980.00	FAILED	
5	10	PC	Hospital Bed 2 Cranks 1. Detachable headboard and footboard 2. Powder coated steel punched bed surface 3. aluminum alloy guard rail 4. 5" covered casters, easy to brake and rotates flexibly 5. Built-in I.V pole, Bed Side table and Bed side cabinet	93,999.00	939,990.00		

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	DYNASTY PHARMACEUTICALS		AMB HK ENTERPRISES INC.	
6	20	PC	6. Size : 2080x980x530mm 7. 4" foam mattress w/ leather coating Leatherette Hospital Bed Mattress	5,999.00	119,980.00	FAILED	
7	20	PC	Overbed table environment-protection top, waterproof, easy to lift and lower, no noise, detachable	11,000.00	220,000.00		
8	1	PC.	Photo Therapy Light Ultra Violet Photolight	39,000.00	39,000.00		
				P 5,750,000.00			

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	DELTA 3M ENTERPRISE	CDM ENTERPRISE	
1	1	lot	Furnitures, Fixtures and Cabinet		4,485,000.00	4,485,000.00
	1	lot	Sofa, Center Table, Accent and Plants			
	1	lot	Customized Modular Cabinets			
	1	pc	Crucifix			
	1	pc	Perpetual Help Imaged/ framed with Light			
	2	pcs	Altar Side Table			
	1	pc	Altar Mass Table with Last Supper			
	1	pc	Altar Priest Chair			
	1	pc	Altar Bible Stand			
	6	pcs	Seater and Kneeler			
	1	set	Executive Table and Chair			
	1	lot	Visitor's Chair			
	1	set	Conference Table Set 6-seater			
	1	set	Sofa			
	1	lot	Side Table and Plant			
	1	set	Conference Table Set 8-seater			
	1	set	Executive Table and Chair			
	1	lot	Visitor's Chair			
	1	lot	Secretary's Table and Chair			
	1	lot	Executive Tables and Chairs			
			Visitor's Chairs			
			Conference Table and Chair			
			Page 1 of 2			

FAILED

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	DELTA 3M ENTERPRISE	CDM ENTERPRISE	
	1	lot	Secretary's Tables and Chairs Doctor's Tables and Chairs Patient's Chair Secretary's Tables and Chairs Gang Chair for the Waiting Area Patient's Check-up Table (optional)	FAILED		
	1	lot	Tables and Chair (min. 32 head)			
	1	lot	Working Tables Tables and Chairs Visitor's Chairs			
					P 4,485,000.00	
Page 2 of 2						

Republic of the Philippines
 City of Lipa
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	BATANGAS-LAGUNA AUTOCENTER INC.			
1	3	units	Ambulance with accessories KIA K2700 4x2 Diesel Ambulance	2,160,000.00	6,480,000.00		
				P 6,480,000.00			

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	A.Q. LOISAGA CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL SERVICES	NANOTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES	
1	1	lot	<p>HOSPITAL BED ELEVATOR</p> <p>Specifications: Supply and Installation of Bed Elevator Passenger Lift Loading Capacity @ 1600kg Speed @ 1.0 m/s No. of Stops/Floor @ 3Stops/3Floors/3Doors Floor Served @ G, 2, 3 Machine Room Position @ Machine Room Less Control System: AC-VVVF (Variable Voltage-Variable Frequency Fully collection module micro-computer control system Pre-established long-distance monitor ports Type of Car Door: Auto Center opening door with VVVF drive Door Safety System: Infrared Light Beam Protection Power Supply: AC380V, 3Phase, 50Hz/220V 1 Phase, 50Hz Car Dimension (WxDxH), Stainless Steel Car and car door, Soundless Ventilator at car stop, Plastic car floor, Landing Door Entrance (J x H) with Stainless Steel landing door</p>	<p>FAILED</p>	2,995,000.00	2,995,000.00
					<p>P 2,995,000.00</p>	

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Articles	CDM ENTERPRISE		A.Q. LOISAGA CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY	
1	1	lot	Airconditioning System with Installation Supply and Install of Brand New "Carrier" Airconditioning units including : * all the FCU's & ACCU's steel suport & platform on the designated areas * all refrigerant pipes and nema 3R * all drain pipes to the nearest down spout of catch basin *Perform pipe leak testing using nitrogen gas, and perform vacuuming up to required -20psl * all civil works (Chipping /finishing) * Charging of R22 up to operating condition * Testing and commisioning and clean-up	6,498,000.00	6,498,000.00	FAILED	
				P 6,498,000.00			

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
OFFICE OF THE CITY GENERAL SERVICES OFFICER

1st Quarter, Current Year, Items to Bid
1st Quarter 2013

January 29, 2013

Garbage Hauling Services for the City of Lipa 10,198,740.00

February 15, 2013

Purchase of Eyeglass for the use of Medical Mission of various Barangays 650,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Fire alarm & Detection System for the use of Ospital ng Lipa 1,500,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot PABX, Voice & Data Structured and Hospital Paging System for the use of Ospital ng Lipa 3,500,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Hospital Information and Management System for the use of Ospital ng Lipa 5,000,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Medical Gas Supply, Piping Installation with vacuum for the use of Ospital ng Lipa 7,000,000.00

Purchase of Construction Materials for the improvement of various Brgy. Roads at Lipa City 2,999,650.00

February 21, 2013

Purchase of MAS Blue Card for the Medical/Financial Assistance of various Barangays 2,025,000.00

March 15, 2013

Purchase of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for the use of City Health Office 765,709.80

Purchase of Dentures for the Medical Mission 1,181,400.00

Purchase of Daycare Bags & Kinder/Grader of Public School Pupils for the SY 2013-2014	1,999,800.00
Purchase of Office Supplies for the use of various Offices	1,406,762.25
Purchase of 61,065 kilos of Rice for the use of Indigent Families of various Barangays under "Handog ng Masa	2,381,535.00
Purchase of Medicines Supplies for the use of City Health Office	3,624,989.20
Purchase of Furnitures, Fixtures and Cabinets for the use of Ospital ng Lipa	4,500,000.00
Purchase of Hospital Beds for the use of Ospital ng Lipa	6,000,000.00
Purchase of 3 units Diesel Ambulance with accessories for the use of Ospital ng Lipa	6,500,000.00
March 20, 2013	
Purchase of Hospital Bed Elevator for the use of Ospital ng Lipa.	3,000,000.00
Purchase of Airconditioning System with Installlation for the use of Ospital ng Lipa	6,500,000.00

Republic of the Philippines
City of Lipa
OFFICE OF THE CITY GENERAL SERVICES OFFICER

1st Quarter, Current Year, Bid Results on Civil Works and
Goods and Services
1st Quarter 2013

January 29, 2013

Garbage Hauling Services for the City of Lipa

TAYSAN SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 10,190,700.00

February 15, 2013

Purchase of Eyeglass for the use of Medical Mission of various
Barangays

GARING'S OPTICAL 646,100.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Fire alarm & Detection System for the
use of Ospital ng Lipa

CELCOTEC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION 1,498,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot PABX, Voice & Data Structured and
Hospital Paging System for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

CELCOTEC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION 3,494,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Hospital Information and Management
System for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

NEW COMLOGIK BUSINESS SYSTEMS 4,992,000.00

Purchase of one (1) lot Medical Gas Supply, Piping Installation
with vacuum for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

REBOTECH ENGINEERING SERVICE 6,988,000.00

Purchase of Construction Materials for the improvement of various Brgy. Roads at Lipa City

PATMON HARDWARE LUMBER & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 2,993,808.50

February 21, 2013

Purchase of MAS Blue Card for the Medical/Financial Assistance of various Barangays

UNI-STAR PACKAGE PRINTING CORPORATION 2,020,500.00

March 15, 2013

Purchase of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for the use of City Health Office

EMOGENENTERPRISES 306,796.10

TOPS PHARMACEUTICAL 457,253.50

Purchase of Dentures for the Medical Mission

LAT DENTAL CLINIC 1,176,030.00

Purchase of Daycare Bags & Kinder/Grader of Public School Pupils for the SY 2013-2014

TATAO SHIRTS AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE 1,996,467.00

Purchase of Office Supplies for the use of various Offices

GOLDEN KING SALES & TRADING 1,404,088.85

Purchase of 61,065 kilos of Rice for the use of Indigent Families of various Barangays under "Handog ng Masa

LARRY & NELLY'S RICE STORE 2,375,428.50

Purchase of Medicines Supplies for the use of City Health Office

HEALTHLINE MEDICAL DISTRIBUTIONS, INC. 995,366.00

EMOGENENTERPRISES 517,903.00

MEEDPHARMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT DIST. 2,102,199.15

Purchase of Furnitures, Fixtures and Cabinets for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

CDM ENTERPRISE 4,485,000.00

Purchase of Hospital Beds for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

DYNASTY PHARMACEUTICALS 5,750,000.00

Purchase of 3 units Diesel Ambulance with accessories for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

BATANGAS-LAGUNA AUTOCENTER INC. 6,480,000.00

March 20, 2013

Purchase of Hospital Bed Elevator for the use of Ospital ng Lipa.

NANOTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES 2,995,000.00

Purchase of Airconditioning System with Installlation for the use of Ospital ng Lipa

CDM ENTERPRISE 6,498,000.00